RESOLUTION NO. RES-12-0037

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING ATTACHMENT A OF RESOLUTION NO. RES-11-0105 KNOWN AS THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH

The City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

Section 1. Attachment A of Resolution No. RES-11-0105, adopted on September 6, 2011, is amended by adding the following new titles and salary ranges:

New Title	Salary Range
Deputy City Prosecutor – NC	B00
Investigator – City Prosecutor NC	B00
Legal Technologist – NC	B00
Paralegal – Prosecutor NC	B00
Prosecutor Assistant – NC	406
Prosecutor Assistant I – NC	460
Prosecutor Assistant II – NC	480
Prosecutor Assistant III – NC	530
Prosecutor Assistant IV – NC	550

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of ____April 17 ____, 20_12 by the following vote:

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

Ayes:	Councilmembers:	Garcia, O'Donnell, Schipske, Johnson,
•		Gabelich, Neal, Lowenthal.
Noes:	Councilmembers:	None.
Absent:	Councilmembers:	DeLong, Andrews.
		City Clerk